

Æ

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19749/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WP No. 1655/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP SINGH RANA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four
weeks time to file the Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit
received by him.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master