

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19749/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 9.11.2006 in W.P. 1655(S/B)/2001 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow.

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP SINGH RANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court and in exercise of our discretion under Art. 136 of the Constitution of India, the SLP is dismissed.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA(Indu Satija)
Court Master